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No. G157] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 5th DECEMBER [2003

Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002

NOTICE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS AND CHARGES TO BE APPLIED BY PNG POWER LTD.

I, Thomas Abe, Acting General Manager of the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission (ICCC), by virtue
of the powers conferred by the above mentioned Act and Clause 1.4 of the Electricity Regulatory Contract entered into
between the ICCC and PNG Power Limited and all other powers me enabling, hereby approve the following rates as
the maximum tanffs and charges to be applied by PNG Power.Ltd on electricity consumption and prescribed services.

SCHEDULE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS

Tariff Category | Unit - . ‘Rates and Charges

r— ——— . S R R —

A Industrial Customers (Credit Meters)

Al energy e em e e toeakWh * 27.96
Demand charge ee e e .. .. ... -KinakVA/month | 29.97
'Minimum Demand e e el .. .. XVA/month | 200
B.  General Supply C ustomers
B.1  Credit Mecters
All energy cee e toea’kWh o ..o 5133 ..
Minimum charge v e Kina/month . 1000 .
f | B.2 E'asipay
' | All energy | oo vee toea’kWh Co o - 750.08 .
| Minimum charge e ... . Kina/receipt 36.00 .
Easipay Emergency Receipt-General Supply - ... - ..., .. Kina/receipt 36.00 -
Easipay Emergency Service Free-General Supply ... ... . Kina'receipt e e e 29,00 -
C. Domestic Customers

C.1 Credit Mcters

- First 30 kWh/month e e el toeakWh S 2413
Balance e ee e e e e tocakWh - T 3992
Minimum charge Kina/month | | | 7..00. |
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Notice of Maximum Tariffs and Charges to be Applied by PNG Power Ltd—continued

Schedule of Maximum Tanffs—continued

Tanff Catcgory‘, . "Unit Rates and Charges
C.2 Easipay
All energv . toea’kWh 33.30
Minimum charge ' 'Kina/recgipt' 9.00
Easipay Emergency Receipt-Domestic Kina/receipt - 9.00
Easipay Emergency Service Fee-Domestic ... _Kina{rgceipi 9.00
D. Public Lighting Customers

Metered Streetlights-All energy toea/k Wh 51.33
Type of fitting | - Annual Charges
40W Fluorescent Kina/annum 82.00
80W Flucrescent Kina/annum. 129.00
50W Mercury vapor HP Kina/annum 101.00
80W Mercury vapor HP Kina/annum ' 154.00
125W Mercury vapor HP Kma./annum _ 235.00

- 250W Mcrcury vapor HP Kina/annum 469.00
400W Mercury vapor HP Kina/annum - 745.00
70W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum 141.00
90W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum 207.00
'120W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum 227.00
135W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum 262.00
150W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum 295.00
250W Sodium vapor HP ~ Kina/annum 471.00
400W Sodium vapor HP Kina/annum - - 752.00
500W Tungsten Halogen - Kina/annum 854.00
1500W Tungsten Halogen ~ Kina/annum 2834.00
1000W Quartz Incandescent Kina/anhum 1706.00
100W Incandescent - Kina/annum 172.00
120W Incandescent Kina/annum - 207.00
150W Incandescent Kina/arinum 254.00

[n addition to electricity prices, the following charges shall apply to Schedule Services:-

Service Unit Rates and Charges

Provision of temporary supply

Minimum account charge Kina/month 10.00

Temporarv supply connection fee Kina 56.00

New connection where service line is available

Normal hours Kina 127.00

After hours Kina 56.00
Reconnection or change of customers (excluding defaulting customers)

Normal hours Kina 2700 -

After hours .. . L Kina 56.00.

Reconnection for defaulting customers

Normal hours Kina . 56.00

After hours Kina 110.00 .
Intermediate meter reading . v Kina 17.00
Metenng & se::viéé' fee (single phase) Kina 91.00
Metering & seivice fee (three phase) Kina 269.00

Kina 72,00

Metering testing
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Notice of Maxivmum‘ Tariffs and Charges to be Applied by PNG Power Ltd—continued

All tanff categories, strectlight charges, minimum charges for Domestic and General Supply Tariffs and fees for
Schedule Serwces have been increased by 9.1%.

These tariffs and charges will come into effect on the Ist day of January, 2004.
Dated this 5th day of December, 2003.

Acting General Manager.

Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002

NOTICE PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 1.4(ii) OF THE PNG HARBOURS REGULATORY CONTRACT
(“CONTRACT”) |

I, Thomas Abe, Acting General Manager of the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission (ICCC), by virtue
of the powers conferred to me by the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002 and Clause 1.4(ii)
of the above Contract entered into between the ICCC and PNG Harbours Limited (“PNG Harbours™) and all other pow-
ers enabling e, hereby approve the following tariffs as the approved tariffs to be applied by PNG Harbours for its reg-

ulated essential port services for the 2004 regulatory year.

1. MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR WHARFAGE SERVICES

Overseas Cargo ' Coastal Cargo
- Cargo ‘ | Unit (Rate per Unuit) (Rate per Unit)
' Inward (K) Outward (K) | nwardx) Outward ()

Hor§e, cattle, dogs, sheep, goats, Each amimal 4.15 . 4,15 L 4.15 . 4.15
. pigs | - .
Ol (1n bulk), petroleum (in bulk) Tonne of 1,000 litres 4.15 4.15 | 2.08 - 2.08
Palm oil Tonne of 1,000 litres — 3.74 2.08 2.08
Boats, iron tanks (empty) Metre length 20.76 20.76 5.19 - 5.19
Charcoal, coal coke, road metal, Tonne/Weight 9.95 6.02 - 3.00 - 3.00°

sand soi1l, cement returned empties j
Copra. cocoa. coftee. bagged agn- Tonne/Weight 995 4.15 | 2.29 .2.29

culture produce - o
Goods not enumerated above Tonne weight or cubic metre, 9295 6.02 3.00 . .3.00

whichever is greater - |
Containers Container (empty or full) 38.09 38.09 Nil Nil
- 2. MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR BERTHING SERVICES
_ Type ef Vessel . . . . Berthage
Scheduje of Rates
Overseas vessels—(including cargo and passenger tankers) | -7 'K1.22/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGHL wharf
Coastal vessels— -under 20 metres (or part thereof) | K0.19/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGHL wharf
Coastal vessels— -under 20 metres < LOA < 49 metres K0.25/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGHL wharf
Coastal vessels— 49 < LOA | K0.29/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGHL wharf
3. MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR BERTH RESERVATION SERVICES
o AE Berth Reservation
Cargo Schedule of Rates per occasion

Overscas vessels —cargo and passenger vessels at the ports of Port Moresby, 380.00

Lae, Rabaul and Madang |
Overseas vessels —cargo and passenger vessels—at other ports ) 190.00
Overseas tankers—Ilarge 572.00
Overseas tankers —small 286.00
Overseas vessels of anv type or at any port—each alteration to arrival time 96.00
Coastal vessels— -Port Moresby, Lae, Rabaul and Madang | . | 190.00
Coastal vessels— -at other ports 96.00

Coastal vessels— -anv port, each alteration to arrival time - 38.00
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Notice Pursuant to Clause 1.4(ii) of the PNG Harbours Regulatory Contract (“Contract”)——continued
4. TRANSSHIPMENTS

The tanffs for transshipments (both inward and outward) will be charged at half (50%) of the respecﬁve approved
wharfage tanffs for the 2004 regulatory year in accordance with Schedule 1, Part A of the PNG Harbours Regulatory

Contract. -

.' The above tariffs shall come into effect on the 1st January, 2004.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2003.

. T. ABE,
Acting General Manager.

il " . —

Independent Consumer and C'bmpetftion Commission Act 2002

NOTICE PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 1.4(ii) OF THE POSTAL SERVICES REGULATORY CONTRACT
| S (“CONTRACT") | | | |
I, Thomas Abe, Acting General Manager of the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission (ICCC), by virtue
of the powers conferred to me by the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002 and Clause 1.4(11)
of the above Contract entered into between the ICCC and Post PNG Limited and all other powers enabling me, here-
by approve the following prices as the approved prices to be applied by Post PNG Limited for its regulated postal ser-
vices for the 2004 regulatory year. | o '

Regulated Service Approved Price

Domestic Postal Services

| | 'K

Domestic Standard Letter .- | | 0.70

Small Private Letter Box e e e . . 52.00

Medium Private Letter Box ... e o 132.00

Large Private Letter Box - ', 346.50

International Postal Services (Standard Letter)

Zone 1 (Australia/Solomon Islands) ... RO Ceee '- - 2.65

Zone 2 (New Zealand/Fiji/Philippines/Vanuatu) - v IR 2.76
~Zone 3 (S-ingaporeH{ongkang/JapmNSNOmers) ven | - - 4.60
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The-above prices shall come ihto effect on the Ist January, 2004. -
Dated this 28th day of November, 2003.

~ T.ABE
Acting General Manager.
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